
Services OCTOBER TO DECEMBER 2020

Sunday St Giles’

9 am

St Augustine’s

9.30 am

St Luke’s

10.30 am

Notes

4 October Sunday Eucharist

In person & ZOOM

 ZOOM All Age  ZOOM 17th a�er Trinity

11 October Sunday Eucharist

In person & ZOOM

Sunday Eucharist

In person & ZOOM

Communion 
in person & ZOOM

18th a�er Trinity/Homeless Sunday

18 October Sunday Eucharist

In person & ZOOM

ZOOM Communion 
in person & ZOOM

Last a�er Trinity/Luke the Evangelist

25 October

NB: Clocks go back

Sunday Eucharist

In person & ZOOM

Sunday Eucharist

In person & ZOOM

Communion 
in person & ZOOM

Bible Sunday

1 November Sunday Eucharist

In person & ZOOM

ZOOM All Age ZOOM All Saints

8 November Sunday Eucharist

In person & ZOOM

Sunday Eucharist

In person & ZOOM

Communion 
in person & ZOOM

Remembrance/3rd before Advent

15 November Sunday Eucharist

In person & ZOOM

ZOOM Communion 
in person & ZOOM

2nd before Advent

22 November Sunday Eucharist

In person & ZOOM

Sunday Eucharist

In person & ZOOM

Communion 
in person & ZOOM

Christ the King

29 November Sunday Eucharist

In person & ZOOM

ZOOM Communion 

in person & ZOOM

Advent Sunday

6 December ? Sunday Eucharist

In person & ZOOM

All Age ZOOM 2nd of Advent

13 December Sunday Eucharist

In person & ZOOM

ZOOM Communion 
in person & ZOOM

3rd of Advent,

20 December Sunday Eucharist

In person & ZOOM

Sunday Eucharist

In person & ZOOM

Communion 
in person & ZOOM

4th of Advent

NB: This plan is provisional and will be subject to change should one of the ministers become unavailable, in which case the service will be cancelled.


